2. Wholesale Customer Notice

3. Reasons for Rate Increase

4. Current and Proposed Rates

5. Statement of Adjusted Operations and Revenue Requirements with the following attachments:

a .. References

b. Table A- Depreciation Expense Adjustments

6. Wholesale Rate Computation with the following attachments:

a. Table B -Allocation of Depreciation Expense for Wholesale Rate

b. Table C- System Information

c. Table D - Wholesale Allocation Factors

7. Current Billing Analyses

8. Proposed Billing Analyses

9. Depreciation Schedule

10. Statements of Disclosure of Related Party Transactions

11. Board Resolution

PAGE 5 of 5

Attachment 1

CUSTOMER NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Muhlenberg County Water District #3 expects to file an application on
or about October 9, 2018 with the Kentucky Public Service Commission seeking approval of a
proposed adjustment to its water rates. The proposed rates shall not become effective until the Public
Service Commission has issued an order approving these rates.

MONTHLY WATER RATES

Retail Water Rates for All Meter Sizes

Charge per 1,000 Gallons Dollar Percent

No. of Gallons per Month: Current Proposed Increase Increase

First 2,000 Gals . (Minimum Bill) $17.75 $21.42 $3.67 20.7%

Next 8,000 Gallons 5.45 6.58 1.13 20.7%

Next 10,000 Gallons 5.16 6.23 1.07 20.7%

Next 30,000 Gallons 4.79 5.78 0.99 20.7%

Over 50,000 Gallons 4.51 5.44 0.93 20.6%

Wholesale Rate for All Wholesale Customers

For All Water Purchased NA $3.86 NA NA

If the Public Service Commission approves the proposed retail rates, then the monthly bill for a
residential customer using an average of 4,000 gallons per month will increase from $28.65 to $34.58.
This is an increase of$5.93 or 20.7%.

The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by Muhlenberg County Water District #3.
However, the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from these
proposed rates. Such action may result in rates for consumers other than the rates shown in this notice.

[…]

recover its cost of providing service; and

2. To enable the District to enhance its fmancial capacity so it can continue
to operate its system in compliance with the federal Safe Drinking Water
Act, as amended in 1996, and KRS Chapter 151.

3. To establish a wholesale rate for water purchased by wholesale customers.

Attachment 4

CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

Muhlenberg County Water District #3

Current Rates

Retail Monthly Water Rates for All Meter Sizes

No. of Gallons per Month

First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill)
Next 8,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Next 30,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

Wholesale Rate

No current Wholesale Rate

Proposed Rates

Charge per
1.000 gals.

$ 17.75
5.45
5.16
4.79
4.51

Retail Monthly Water Rates for All Meter Sizes

No. of Gallons per Month

First 2,000 Gallons (Minimum Bill)
Next 8,000 Gallons
Next 10,000 Gallons
Next 30,000 Gallons
Over 50,000 Gallons

Wholesale Rate

Rate for all Gallons Sold

Charge per
1.000 gals.

$ 21.42
6.58
6.23
5.78
5.44

$ 3.86

Attachment 5

SCHEDULE OF ADJUSTED OPERATIONS
Muhlenberg County Water District #3

Test Year Adjustments Ref. Proforma
Operating Revenues

Total Metered Retail Water Sales $ 1,042,801 $ 25,242 a. $ 1,068,043
Sales for Resale $ 239,013 239,013
Other Water Revenues:

Forfeited Discounts 24,250 24,250
Misc. Service Revenues 20,282 20,282
Other Water Revenues 968 968

Total Operating Revenues $ 1,327,314 $ 25,242 $ 1,352,556

Operating Expenses

Operation and Maintenance
Salaries and Wages- Employees 249,348 13,470 b.

(2,620) c. 260,198
Salaries and Wages- Officers 18,000 18,000
Employee Pensions and Benefits 151,655 (72,569) d. 79,086
Purchased Water 705,483 (6,575) e. 698,908
Purchased Power 29,561 (275) e. 29,286
Materials and Supplies 45,975 (3,930) c. 42,045
Contractual Services 44,920 44,920
Transportation Expenses 11,737 11,737
Insurance - General Liability & Other 18,181 18,181
Insurance- Workers Camp 3,008 3,008
Advertising 453 453
Regulatory Commission Expense 2,692 f. 2,692
Bad Debt Expense 3,497 3,497
Miscellaneous Expenses 38,749 38,749

Total Operation and Mnt. Expenses 1,320,567 (69,807) 1,250,760

Depreciation Expense 102,378 15,362 g. 117,740
Taxes Other Than Income 23,679 (3,774) f. & h. 19,905

Total Operating Expenses $ 1,446,624 $ (58,219) $ 1,388,405

Net Utility Operating Income $ (119,310) $ 83,461 $ (35,849)

Gains (Losses) on Disposition of Utility Property 429 429
Interest Income 3,850 3,850
Interest Expense {20) (20)

Total Utility Operating Income $ (115,051) 83,461 $ (31,590)

REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

Pro Forma Operating Expenses $ 1,388,405

Divided by: Operating Ratio i. 88%

Total Revenue Requirement 1,577,733

Less: Other Operating Revenue 45,500
Interest Income 3,850
Wholesale Water Sales Revenue 239,013
Gain on Disposition of Utility Property 429
Interest Expense (20)

Revenue Required From Retail Rates 1,288,961

Less: Pro Forma Present Retail Water Revenue (1,068,043)

Required Retail Revenue Increase $ 220,918

Percent Retail Revenue Increase 20.7%

Attachment Sa

REFERENCES

a. The Billing Analysis results in a total retail sales figure of $1,068,043. This indicates an